



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 39 OF 2020

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 150 OF 2003

Francis Quinny And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Abbot Anthony QuinnyRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 278 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3051 OF 2018

Abbot Anthony QuinnyPETITIONER

V/S

Francis QuinnyRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3051 OF 2018

Zealia Francis Quinny And 2 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Louis Francis (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 150 OF 2003

Marceline Louis MisquittaPETITIONER

V/S

....RESPONDENT



WITH
APPEALS LODGING NO. 40739 OF 2025
In
MISC PETITION IN T and I J 39 OF 2020

Abbot Anthony QuinnyPETITIONER

V/S

Francis QuinnyRESPONDENT

Mr Akshay Bobade a/w Mr Yatin Shah for Petitioner in
MPT/39/2020 and for Respondent in MPT/278/2023.

Mr Yashesh Kamdar a/w Mr Ujwala Deshmukh i/b Mr Pradhan
& Rao for Respondent in MPT/39/2020 and for Petitioner in
MPT/278/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)